
 

 

 

Subject Start Date End Date
Semester I: Student Induction (Day 1) Wednesday, September 11, 2024
Semester I: Student Induction (Day 2) Thursday, September 12, 2024
Semester I: First Day of Classes Sunday, September 15, 2024
Prophet's Birthday * Sunday, September 15, 2024
Semester I: Add/Drop Week + Withdrawal with 50% Refund Sunday, September 15, 2024 Thursday, 26 September, 2024
Semester I: Registration Deadline Thursday, 26 September, 2024
Semester I: Mid-Term Assessment Weeks Sunday, October 27, 2024 Thursday, November 7, 2024
Semester I: Last Day of Classes Thursday, December 19, 2024
New Year's Day * Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Semester I: Final Exams Monday, December 23, 2024 Tuesday, January 7, 2025
Semester I: Final Exam Make Up Sunday, January 19, 2025 Thursday, January 23, 2025
Semester I: IFP + BU Grade Release Wednesday, January 29, 2025
Semester I: IFP + BU Grade Appeal Thursday, January 30, 2025 Thursday, February 6, 2025
Semester I: IFP + BU Re-sit Final Exams Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Sunday, February 9, 2025
Semester I:  Grade Release (Re-sit) Thursday, February 13, 2025
Semester I: IFP + BU Re-sit Grade Appeal Sunday, February 16, 2025 Thursday, February 20, 2025
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Subject Start Date End Date
Semester II: Student Induction Tuesday, February 11, 2025
Semester II: First Day of Classes Sunday, February 16, 2025
Semester II: Add/Drop Week + Withdrawal with 50% Refund Sunday, February 16, 2025 Thursday, February 27, 2025
Semester II: Registration Deadline Thursday, February 27, 2025
First Day of Ramadan (Ramadan Scheduling)* Saturday, March 1, 2025
Semester II: Mid-Term Assessment Weeks Sunday, March 30, 2025 Thursday, April 10, 2025
Eid al-Fitr* Sunday, March 30, 2025 Wednesday, April 2, 2025
Labour Day Thursday, May 1, 2025
Semester II: Last Day of Classes Thursday, May 22, 2025
Semester II: Final Exams Sunday, May 25, 2025 Thursday, June 5, 2025
Eid Al-Adha* Friday, June 6, 2025 Monday, June 9, 2025
Semester II: Final Exam Make Up Monday, 16 June, 2025 Thursday, 19 June, 2025
Semester II: IFP Grade Release Thursday, June 26, 2025
Semester II: IFP Grade Appeal Sunday, 29 June, 2025 Thursday, 10 July, 2025
Semester II: BU Grade Release Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Semester II: BU Grade Appeal Thursday, July 3, 2025 Wednesday, 16 July, 2025
Islamic New Year Thursday, June 26, 2025
Ashoora* Saturday, July 5, 2025 Tuesday, July 8, 2025
Semester II: IFP + BU Re-sit Final Exams Monday, 7 July, 2025 Monday, July 14, 2025
Semester II:  Grade Release (Re-sit Exams) Thursday, 17 July, 2025
Semester II: IFP + BU Re-sit Grade Appeal Sunday, 20 July, 2025 Thursday, 30 July, 2025
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